Amarillo Colonies Public Improvement District Board NOTICE OF POSSIBLE QUORUM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT a quorum of the Amarillo Colonies Public Improvement District Board may assemble for a Pre-Bid Meeting for the Landscape Maintenance Contract to be held on Tuesday, September 20, 2022 at 10:00 a.m. at City Hall, 601 S. Buchanan St. Room 306.

No Amarillo Colonies Public Improvement District Board business will be discussed, except as may be incidental to comments or questions about the Pre-Bid Meeting subject matter, no vote or decisions will be made by the Amarillo Colonies Public Improvement District Board.

Posted this 9th day of September 2022.